

WITTE-Velbert GmbH & Co. KG Höferstr. 3-15 42551 Velbert Germany

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

18.09.2024

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(5)(i) and 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

FCC ID: V2T-EDH2507 Applicant FRN: 0017410374

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Hereby we certify that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Further, we certify that, as of the date of the filing of the application, WITTE-Velbert GmbH & Co. KG is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Name: Kay Lackmann

Company: WITTE-Velbert GmbH & Co. KG

Address: Höferstr. 3-15

42551 Velbert Germany

iA. W.

Phone: +49 2051 498 7627

E-Mail: kay.lackmann@witte-automotive.de





WiTTE-Velbert GmbH & Co. KG Hoeferstr. 3-15 D-42551 Velbert www.witte-automotive.com